

31st March, 2023

Scrip Code: ANSALAPI
National Stock Exchange of
India Ltd
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East)
Mumbai - 400 051

Scrip Code: 500013 BSE Limited 25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Reg.: Order of Hon'ble National Company Law Appellate Tribunal, New Delhi (NCLAT) dated the 28<sup>th</sup> March, 2023.

Ref: (a) Vide Order dated the 13<sup>th</sup> January, 2023 of Hon'ble National Company Law Appellate Tribunal, New Delhi (NCLAT) dated the 13<sup>th</sup> January, 2023 - Adjudicating Authority admitting Section 7 application shall confine to 'Fernhill project' situated at District Gurgaon (filed with Stock Exchanges on the 14<sup>th</sup> January, 2023)

(b) Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

This is with reference to the captioned matter and in furtherance to the previous Order of NCLAT filed with the Stock Exchanges on the 01<sup>st</sup> March, 2023 in this regard.

Kindly note that vide Order dated the 13<sup>th</sup> January, 2023 of Hon'ble National Company Law Appellate Tribunal, New Delhi (NCLAT), in connection with the Company Appeal (AT) (Insolvency) No. 41 of 2023 filed against the Order no (IB)-330(ND)2021 in the matter of Bibhuti Bhushan Biswas & others vs. Ansal Properties & Infrastructure Limited of Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), New Delhi Bench dated the 16<sup>th</sup> November, 2022, it was provided that the Order of Adjudicating Authority admitting Section 7 application shall confine to "Fernhill Project" situated at District Gurgaon.

However, vide Order dated the 28<sup>th</sup> March, 2023 of NCLAT (i.e., the last date of hearing), it was provided that Interim Order to continue (Enclosed herewith as **Annexure A**). The next date of hearing will be on the 09<sup>th</sup> May, 2023.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking You, Yours faithfully,

For Ansal Properties & Infrastructure Ltd.

(Abdul Sami)

General Manager (Corporate Affairs)
& Company Secretary

M. No. FCS-7135

Encl.: a/a

Note: Ansal Properties and Infrastructure Limited is undergoing Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process under Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016. Shri Ashwani Kumar Singla, Resolution Professional (RP), has been appointed by Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), New Delhi Bench vide Order no (IB)- 330(ND)2021 dated the 16<sup>th</sup> November. 2022.

Ansal Properties & Infrastructure Ltd.

(An ISO 14001: 2004 OHSAS 18001: 2007)

115, Ansal Bhawan, 16, Kasturba Gandhi Marg, New Delhi-110 001

Tel.: 23353550, 66302268 / 69 / 70 / 72

Website: www.ansalapi.com
CIN: L45101DL1967PLC004759

Email: customercare@ansalapi.com TOLL FREE NO. 1800 266 5565

# NATIONAL COMPANY LAW APPELLATE TRIBUNAL PRINCIPAL BENCH, NEW DELHI

# Company Appeal (AT) (Insolvency) No. 41 of 2023 & I.A. No. 282 of 2023

### IN THE MATTER OF:

Ajay Kumar Gupta & Anr.

...Appellants

Versus

Bibhuti Bhushan Biswas & Ors.

...Respondents

Present:

For Appellant: Mr. Abhijeet Sinha, Mr. Anuj Tiwari, Mr. Aditya

Shukla, Mr. Nikhil Anand, Advocates.

For Respondents: Mr. K. K. Singh and Mr. Yash Kotan, Advocates

for R-1.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Mr. Ankit Sharma, Ms. Preeti Kashyap and Mr. Kunal Surhatia, Advocates for

RP.

Mr. Vivek Kohli, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Sandeep Bhuraria, Mr. Manish Surendra, Ms. Nishtha Grover. Mr. Juvas Rawal. Advocates

Intervenor in I.A. No. 571/2023

Mr. Saurabh Kr. Mishra, Advocate for Applicant in

I.A. No. 880/2023.

Mr. Pawan Shree Agarwal and Mr. Soumya Dhankani, Advocates in Dy. No. 42231 of 2022.

Mr. Ashim Vachher and Mr. Vaibhav Dabas, Advocates for Applicants in I.A. 881/2023.

Mr. Shankar Raj Sharma, Advocate for Intervenor.

#### With

# Company Appeal (AT) (Insolvency) No.65 of 2023 & I.A. No.250, 253 of 2023

#### IN THE MATTER OF:

Anoop Sethi ...Appellant

#### Versus

Bibhuti Bhushan Biswas & Ors.

...Respondents

**Present:** 

For Appellant: Mr. Rajat Bector and Mr. Siddhart Kumar,

Advocates.

For Respondents: Mr. K. K. Singh and Mr. Yash Kotan, Advocates

for R-1.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Mr. Ankit Sharma, Ms. Preeti Kashyap and Mr. Kunal Surhatia, Advocates for

RP.

#### With

## Company Appeal (AT) (Insolvency) No.77 of 2023 & I.A. No.319 of 2023

### IN THE MATTER OF:

Ahmad Raza Farooqui & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

Ansal Proprieties & Infrastructure Ltd. & Ors.

...Respondents

**Present:** 

For Appellants: Mr. Pawan Shree Agrawal and Ms. Soumya

Dhankani, Advocates.

For Respondents: Mr. K. K. Singh and Mr. Yash Kotan, Advocates

for R-1.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Mr. Ankit Sharma, Ms. Preeti

Kashyap, Advocates for RP.

### ORDER

**28.03.2023:** A request has been made by Director, Town and Country Planning, Haryana to file an Intervention/Impleadment Application. Application may be filed within two weeks.

Learned counsel for the Appellant may also file Reply to the Intervention/Impleadment Application, in the meantime.

List these Appeals on **09.05.2023**.

Interim order to continue.

[Justice Ashok Bhushan] Chairperson

> [Barun Mitra] Member (Technical)

Archana/nn